- 1 HR123
- 2 167616-1
- 3 By Representatives Fincher and Whorton (I)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 14-APR-15

1 167616-1:n:04/14/2015:JEC/jec* LRS2015-1585 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING THE 2014-2015 LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL 8 BULLDOGS BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2A STATE BASKETBALL 9 10 CHAMPIONSHIP. 11 12 WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that 13 the 2014-2015 Lafayette High School Bulldogs Basketball Team 14 is recognized for winning the Alabama High School Athletic Association's 2A State Basketball Championship and in 15 recognition thereof, the team members, the coaching staff, and 16 all of those individuals associated with the team are 17 deserving of special public commendation; and 18 19 WHEREAS, under the leadership of Head Coach Obadiah Threadgill his team comprised of Trevond Barnes, Anfernee 20 21 Bullard, Cordeski Floyd, D. J. King, Jamal Sims, Jatarvious 22 Whitlow, Kaminski Bledsoe, Kentrel Holloway, Maurice Foster, Michael Dozier, Quentin Ray, Quen Whitlow, Shanethesis 23 24 Williams, and Zen Heard clinched the school's fourth overall 25 championship; and 26 WHEREAS, indeed, the State of Alabama can be proud 27 of athletic competitors of the caliber of the 2014-2015

Lafayette Bulldogs Basketball Team, who admirably represented
the community and state throughout the season; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 3 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That in tribute for outstanding 4 achievement, and upon winning the Alabama High School Athletic 5 Association's 2014-2015 State Basketball Championship, the 6 7 2014-2015 Lafayette High School Bulldogs Basketball Team is herein commended for its exceptional season and it is further 8 directed that a copy of this resolution be presented to Coach 9 10 Obadiah Threadgill for appropriate school display, and each of the players. 11